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Pilon, Janet

Subject: Main Street West

From: Craig Burley  
Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2022 8:58 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca 
Cc: Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Farr, 
Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam 
<Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; 
Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria 
<Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd 
<Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry 
<Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Powers, Russ 
<Russ.Powers@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Main Street West 

Dear Clerk, 

Please add this to the agenda for Wednesday in respect of Councillors Wilson and Nann's Notice of Motion. Thank you. 

Dear Councillors, 

The orgy of violent death on Main Street West has obviously brought our city to a crossroads in how we will live out our 
collective goals of protecting children and the elderly, and indeed protecting your own employees. 

We must redesign Main Street West for safety before more people die. 

Sincerely, 

Craig Burley 
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